E N G I N E E R I N G  D A T A
TS
T−CLASS� SPLIT SYSTEM UNITS
Standard Efficiency − R−22 − 60 HZ
A I R  C O N D I T I O N E R S
Bulletin No. 210437
April 2008
Supersedes March 2008
SEER up to 13.0
3 to 5 Tons
Cooling Capacity − 31,200 to 60,000 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
T S A Y1036 S 42 n
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
B = 2nd Generation
Brand/Family
T = T−Class� Product Line
Unit Type
S = Split−System Air Conditioner
Nominal Cooling Capacity − Tons
036 = 3 Tons
042 = 3.5 Tons
048 = 4 Tons
060 = 5 Tons
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
Y = 208/230V-3 phase-60hz
G = 460V-3 phase-60hz
J = 575V-3 phase-60hz
Refrigerant Type
2 = R−22
Part Load Capability
N = No part load, single stage compressor
Coil Type
4 = Four−sided
TS − 3 to 5 Ton R−22 Air Conditioners / Page 2
FEATURES
CONTENTS
ARI Rating Tables Pages 9 − 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Page 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electrical Data Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 2 − 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Guide Specifications Pages 16 − 20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Indoor Coil / Air Handler Substitution Page 8. . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Outdoor Sound Data Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Warranty
Compressor − limited warranty for five years.
All other covered components − one year.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with unit for specific details.
Approvals
Certified in Accordance with the USE certification
program, which is based on ARI Standard 210/240.
Sound rated in Lennox reverberant sound test room in
Accordance with test conditions included in ARI Standard
270-95.
Tested in the Lennox Research Laboratory environmental
test room.
Rated According to U.S. Department of Energy (DOE)
test procedures.
Units and components within bonded for grounding to
meet safety standards for servicing required by UL, NEC
and CEC.
Units are UL listed and CSA certified.
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
ENERGY STAR® certified units are designed to use less
energy, help save money on utility bills, and help protect
the environment. Proper sizing and installation of